Rhino Capra Axles & Rhino YUE LCG Chassis Assemble Guide

N T S S E AR SRR e TR R DR R0 i

RS
W i

R

e P Sraesie

Sl

Jite
e -
R
.-
sEsraibrssssoaly

e

2 a Y P
== - o " = <
Tt e e
> e I il

4+

““
£
““

P e R i
: ; LaasatiasEadti iy
= |

Seknia s T e R
- S e q
e R T R R o TR

; L |y \ L
L D A T B e e S e S S R O i e e e i |

Video: https://youtu.be/Z4TamGI5LIg?si=bsniSYHO7UI2YATr



https://youtu.be/Z4TamGI5LIg?si=bsniSvHO7UJ2YA7r

Rhino Capra Axles kit:

e e G ) N D o) ]
o R e T T ‘
/ l. 753)‘3“"’"’ ) | { 55x35mm 57X36mm ‘== “-.‘ ‘

- —] |
N i g

=

= N
== A

L o Y
—— =

o O o

B =

\

e

‘\i‘ﬁ‘

VA BB N aE ameD ‘ Y
TP A jiinore Wy
7 E i

[ ]
LRET ETRIA el T T | | |
[ R L L L

Stepl : Rear Link assembled:

- SRERE
-
AW




Step2: Servo Mount assembled:




Step3: Riser Link assembled:

(If you assemble riser link only, please use M3*8mm screws, it put in riser bag)

g ammr=uned

B L L el {1

A EERNRNY

B T )

L R R R W W
EEBEERpLERRNET

’ )

RS aRSREREEN

If you assemble riser link and battery mount, please use M3*10mm screws, it put

inbattery mount bag




Step4: Gear box assembled:

Assemble Rhino S12 Motor

e
gt S

-’--.-l"“




=

Step5: Please use curved link ends on 60mm length Titanium alloy Link:




Step6: Assemble 60mm length link and shock (95mm length) to front axles

(Use 2pcs M3*25mm screws)




Step7: Assemble 65-81mm driver shaft to front axles:

Step8: Assemble gear box and Front lower link to YUE LCG chassis

Use M3*20mm and M3*30mm Screws




1
5 T e

TR

AT R RS
| R R s




Step10: Assemble carrier to YUE LCG chassis




Stepll: Assemble 190mm bent link to YUE LCG chassis

Use M3*25mm Screw

- g LA TLTL R TR TR L G
" ,?#;%;: B L TLTLTLTLILEL TR VRO
T B e 2% AL TR TR AT TL TR T T
: B 3237 %4 2R 2L IR PRI TR
e3P e SRR TR TR IT LI LU INTNNLY
%ﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂﬂ o

+

< ]
SR L




Step12: Assemble 100mm link to Rear Axles




Stepl14: Assemble Rear Shock and Rear link to Chassis

Use M3*20mm screw and d3-D6+*5mm Spacer

. L2 " -
T

o
pezereye il




Stepl15: Assemble 65-81mm driver shaft and front Upper link to chassis




Stepl16: Assemble Bumper




Stepl7: Assemble body mount:

_-.-..!!IH“E__--I






Installing Rhino power system:




WhsssassagbiEe--
' F
385




